

श्रीकानल पांश्चम बंगाल WEST BENGAL

84AB 250721

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

I, Brojendra Mohan Mazumdar S/o Late Nabanidhar Mazumdar aged 59 years, R/o of Radhanagar Road, Burnpur being representative for the promoter of the proposed project do hereby solemnly declare, undertake and state as under:

That the Agreement for sale/builder buyer agreement of our project named "NDM BANERIES To clave" accordance to Annexture A of the West Bengal Real Estate (Regulation & Development) Rules, 2021.

Development of the Agreement to sale presented by us

That none of the terms and conditions of the Agreement to sale presented by us lolate the provisions of the Real Estate (Regulation & Development) Act, 2016 & West Bengal Real Estate (Regulation & Development) Rules, 2021.

Contd. to page 2

2 5 JUL 2023

10-20102 27

ASIM BANERJEE NOTARY, Asansol Court Regd. No. 13/2007 Govt. of W.B

Address Name plusty Alle plusy Sump Vendor

(Sri Joy Prakash Shaw A.D.S.R. Office: Asansel Olek- Paschim Barehaman (W.B.) Licence No. - 3/1989

- 3. That if any provision in Agreement for sale is in contravention with the Real Estate (Regulation & Development) Act, 2016 & West Bengal Real Estate (Regulation & Development) Rules, 2021 in that case provisions of Act & Rules shall prevail in those cases.
- 4. That if any contradiction arises in the future the deponent will be responsible for it.

Brojendra Udhan Hazumda, Deponent

For Brojendra Mohan Mazumdar

Brojendra Horan Hazumder

Signature of Authorized Signatory
Brojendra Mohan Mazumdar

NO TO SERVICE OF THE PARTY OF T

Consulation of the secondary of the seco

Solemnly confirmed & Jeclared or oath before on July Milica or

NOTARY R. G. No. 13/2007 Govt. of W. Asansol Coun